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First Semester (September – December) 2025/2026 
Application/Registration Deadline Fri., Aug. 15 
Payment Due Date – Tuition & fees due and non-refundable after this date Tues., Aug. 26 
Labour Day – office closed Mon., Sept. 1 
Class begins Mon., Sept. 29 
National Day for Truth and Reconciliation – office closed Tues., Sept. 30 
Thanksgiving Day – office closed Mon., Oct. 13 
Remembrance Day – office closed Tues., Nov. 11 
Last day of class Sun., Nov. 23 
Faculty Grades Due Fri., Nov. 28 
Grades available Tues., Dec. 2 

Second Semester (January – May) 2025/2026 
Application/Registration Deadline Mon., Dec. 15 
Payment Due Date – Tuition & fees due and non-refundable after this date Tues., Dec. 30 
New Year’s Day – office closed Thurs., Jan.1 
Class begins Mon., Jan. 12 
Islander Day – office closed Mon., Feb. 16 
Last day of class Sun., Mar. 8 
Faculty Grades Due Fri., Mar. 13 
Grades available Tues., Mar. 17 

Application/Registration Deadline Sun., Mar. 15 
Payment Due Date – Tuition & fees due and non-refundable after this date Tues., Mar. 24 
Class begins Mon. Mar. 30 
Good Friday – office closed Fri., Apr. 3 
Easter Monday – office closed Mon., Apr. 6 
KT Norris Lectures May 5-7 
Victoria Day – office closed Mon., May 18 
Last day of class Sun., May 24 
Faculty Grades Due Fri., May 29 
Grades available Tues., June 2 
Graduation Sat., June 13 
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